
Governors Information and Duties 
 

Structure: At Portal House School the Governors operate a circle model of Governance - Governing Body Membership – Total 8 (plus 1 parent vacancy) 
Full name Role Date of 

Appointed 

as a 

Governor 

Type of 

Governor 

Business and 

financial 

interests 

Any material 

interests arising 

from 

relationships 

Governance roles 

in other education 

establishments 

Attendance 

at meetings 

2023/2024 

Mrs. Tricia Sherling 

 

tricia.sherling@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

 

Chair 
Finance & Learning Environment 

Safeguarding 

Agenda setting 

H.T. support 

H.T. Performance Management 

Staff and Pupil Wellbeing, 

Numeracy 

03/10/15 Local 

Authority 

Governor 

None None None 1/6 

Mrs. Sally Waite 

 

sally.waite@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

 

Vice Chair  
SEN 

Pupil Progress data 

Literacy 

17/03/16 Co-opted 

Governor 

None None Trustee of Whinless 

Down 

 

Member of DEALT 

Multi Academy 

Trust 

1/6 

Mr. Terry Porter 

 

terry.porter@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

 

Safeguarding 

E-Safety 

H.T. Performance Management 

Careers 

10/03/11 Co-opted 

Governor 

None None Chair of Governors 

Sandwich Tech. 

School 

1/6 

Mr. Philip Rankin 

 

philip.rankin@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

 

Special Needs, Literacy 

H. T.  Performance Management 

Data and pupil progress 

16/05/14 Co-opted 

Governor 

None None None 1/6 

Mr. Terry Miller 

 

terry.miller@portalhouse.kent.sch.uk 

 

Health & Safety 

Pupil Premium 

Finance 

Attendance 

17/05/23 Co-opted 

Governor 

None None None 1/6 

Mrs Ruth Greenan 

 

Ruth.greenan@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

 

Staff and Pupil Wellbeing 13/10/22 Parent 

Governor 
None None  1/6 

Mrs. Rosemary Bradley 

 

headteacher@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

 

Leadership of School - Headteacher none Daughter is 

member of staff. 

Trustee of Kite 

College 

1/6 

Mr Joe McClure 

 

joe.mcclure@portal-house.kent.sch.uk 

Training 

 
23/01/23 Staff 

Governor 

None None None 1/6 

Mrs Sarah Carroll 

 

Sarah.Carroll@theeducationpeople.org 

Clerk to the Governors - - None None None 1/6 
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